1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Thin Film Chip Resistors NTR Series
FEATURES
• PRECISE TOLERANCE AND TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
• EIA STANDARD CASE SIZES (0201 ~ 2512)
• LOW NOISE, THIN FILM (NiCr) CONSTRUCTION
• REFLOW SOLDERABLE (Pb FREE TERMINATION FINISH)

NTR25 1/4W 2010 4.90 ± 0.15 2.40 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.30 0.50 ± 0.25
NTR50 1/2W 2512 6.30 ± 0.15 3.10 ± 0.15 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.30 0.50 ± 0.25
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NTR  10  B  1003  C  TR  1K  F
                                                     RoHS compliant
                                               Optional 1,000 piece reel quantity
                                        Tape & Reel Packaging
                                   Temperature Coefficient Code:
                                   S = ±5ppm, B = ±10ppm, N = ±15ppm, C = ±25ppm, D = ±50ppm
 	              Resistance Code: First 3 digits are significant figures (both E-24
                                                         and E-96 values), 4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                         indicates a decimal point.
                     Tolerance Code: T = 0.01%, A = 0.05%, B = ± 0.1%, C = ± 0.25%, D = ± 0.5%, F = ± 1%
                 Size Code: 02=0201, 04=0402, 06=0603, 10=0805, 12=1206, 20=1210, 25=2010, 50=2512
           Series
1. No marking on 0402 case size.
2. Marking for 0603  case size:
    E-24 values  and E-96 values: ± 1% (F),  ± 0.5% (D), ± 0.25% (C). ± 0.1% (B) tolerances
    E-192 values: ± 0.1% (B) tolerance (No Marking)
Resistance Code
XX
CODING FORMULA
Multiplier Code
X
MARKING EXAMPLES
10Ω = 01X
7.5k Ω = 85B
150k Ω = 18D
1 MegΩ = 01E
Example: 10.2kΩ = 102 x 102 Ω = 02C
	  33.2 Ω = 332 x 10-1 = 51X
02     C
51      X
3. Marking for 0805, 1206, 2010 and 2512 case sizes:
    E-24 and E-96 values - ±1%(F), ±0.5% (D), ±0.25%(C), ±0.1% (B) tolerances
    E-192 values: ±0.1% (B) tolerance (No Marking)
4 DIGIT MARKING SYSTEM - First 3 digits are the significant figures, the 4th digit is the mulitplier. "R"= decimal point.
Examples: 0R10 = 0.10 ohms, 1R00 = 1.0 ohms, 22R1=22.1 ohms, 3320= 332 ohms, 4751=4.75K ohms,
                 1132=11.3K ohms, 6493=649K ohms
PART MARKING
6 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
TAPING SPECIFICATIONS
(1) Availability
Type Power Rating EIA Size
Carrier Tape Qty per Reel (pcs)
Fig. Material Width (mm) Standard Optional
NTR02 1/32W 0201 A
Paper 8
10,000 1,000
NTR04 1/16W 0402 A 10,000 1,000
NTR06 1/16W 0603 A
5,000 1,000
NTR10 1/10W 0805 A
NTR12 1/8W 1206 A
NTR20 1/4W 1210 A
NTR25 1/4W 2010 B
Plastic 12 4,000 1,000
NTR50 1/2W 2512 B
Thin Film Chip Resistors NTR Series
(2) PAPER TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
FIG. A
P1
A